UTSA (7-10,1-5 C-USA) -vs- UTEP (9-7,2-3 C-USA)
01/11/23 at Don Haskins Center, El Paso, TX

_II?_ate: (;16 %)1F/>I\2/I3 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrll::e?\.daﬁce: 3,764 UTSA 27 30 37
Site: Don Haskins Center, El Paso, TX UTEP 30 39 69
Referees: Ross Cullins, Jeb Hartness, Kelly Self
UTSA 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Buggs III,John * 36 9-12 4-7 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 23
05 Richards,DJ - 29 4-10 1-4 1-1 0-7 7 4 1 0 0 0 10
24  Germany,Jacob * 28 2-8 0-0 3-3 2-5 7 0 3 8 0 1 7
01 Medor,Japhet =3 35 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 5 2 6 0 1 4
14  Diouf,Massal * 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
11  Bofinger,Lachlan 18 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 1 6
10  Czumbel,Erik 20 1-3 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 2 3
04 Farmer,Josh 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 2
02 Aleu,Aleu 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Tucker,Christian 1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-47 6-15 7-9 7-19 26 20 7 21 1 5 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-22 45.45 % 3-9 33.33% 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 12-25 48.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Total 22-47 46.8 % 6-15 40.0% 7-9 77.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0
UTEP 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Hardy,Tae * 28 6-10 3-6 0-1 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 1 15
05 Givance,Shamar o 28 4-10 1-6 3-5 0-4 4 2 4 3 0 0 12
23 Frazier III,Otis * 25 3-7 0-2 2-3 3-1 4 0 2 0 2 2 8
13  Solomon,Calvin o 31 2-6 0-0 2-2 3-6 9 1 1 2 1 3 6
21 Onyema,Ze'rik * 19 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 4 0 0 4
01 Dos Anjos,Jon 12 4-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 10
04 McKinney Jr.,Mario 19 1-6 0-2 4-4 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 2 6
11  Lemus,Carlos 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 3
12 Sibley,Jamari 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
34 Kalu,Kevin 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 1 0 2
32  Hamilton,Derick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-56  8-25 11-15 14-20 34 14 14 14 4 10 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-31 38.71 % 4-16 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 13-25 52.00 % 4-9 44.44 % 9-13 69.23 %
Total 25-56 44.6 % 8-25 32.0% 11-15 73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



VISITORS: UTSA

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTEP

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,D]

REBOUND DEF by DIOUF,MASSAL
GOOD 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN
ASSIST by GERMANY,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS III,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,DJ
GOOD LAYUP by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEDOR,JAPHET

TURNOVER by GERMANY,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,DJ
GOOD 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN
ASSIST by GERMANY,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,DJ]
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,D]
REBOUND OFF by GERMANY,JACOB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RICHARDS, D]
SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB
SUB IN by FARMER,JOSH

SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB IN by BOFINGER,LACHLAN

19:31
19:31

19:10

19:04

18:41
18:14
17:40
17:16

17:10

16:54

16:35
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:21

3-0

5-0

7-0

7-3

10-3

10-5

12-5

V3

V5

V7

V4

V7

V5

V7

BLOCK by FRAZIER III,OTIS

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,CALVIN

MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,CALVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by HARDY, TAE

TURNOVER by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK

MISS 3PTR by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,CALVIN
MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,CALVIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER III,0TIS

REBOUND OFF by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK

SUB OUT by HARDY, TAE

SUB OUT by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

SUB OUT by SOLOMON,CALVIN

SUB OUT by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK

SUB OUT by FRAZIER III,0TIS

SUB IN by DOS ANJOS,JON

SUB IN by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

SUB IN by LEMUS,CARLOS

SUB IN by SIBLEY,JAMARI

SUB IN by KALU,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOS ANJOS,JON

MISS LAYUP by LEMUS,CARLOS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SIBLEY,JAMARI

ASSIST by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

STEAL by SIBLEY,JAMARI
MISS 3PTR by DOS ANJOS,JON

GOOD JUMPER by DOS ANJOS,JON
ASSIST by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

MISS 3PTR by SIBLEY,JAMARI

FOUL by KALU,KEVIN

SUB OUT by DOS ANJOS,JON
SUB IN by SOLOMON,CALVIN



MISS JUMPER by CZUMBEL,ERIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS III,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN

SUB OUT by FARMER,JOSH

SUB IN by GERMANY,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by GERMANY,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN

SUB OUT by BUGGS III,JOHN
SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS, D]
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,DJ
REBOUND DEF by GERMANY,JACOB

TURNOVER by GERMANY,JACOB

FOUL by RICHARDS,DJ]

MISS JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by CZUMBEL,ERIK
MISS JUMPER by BOFINGER,LACHLAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
SUB OUT by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
SUB IN by FARMER,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by CZUMBEL,ERIK

MISS LAYUP by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GERMANY,JACOB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK

13:21
13:21
13:12
12:59
12:59
12:46
12:16
12:16
12:16
11:57
11:57
11:57
11:36
11:36
11:09

14-5

17-5

19-5

19-7

19-9

19-10

19-12

V9

V12

V14

V12

V10

V9

V7

BLOCK by KALU,KEVIN

FOUL by KALU,KEVIN
TURNOVER by KALU,KEVIN

TURNOVER by SOLOMON,CALVIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by LEMUS,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO
MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEMUS,CARLOS

SUB OUT by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

SUB OUT by LEMUS,CARLOS

SUB OUT by SIBLEY,JAMARI

SUB OUT by KALU,KEVIN

SUB IN by HARDY,TAE

SUB IN by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

SUB IN by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK

SUB IN by FRAZIER III,OTIS

MISS 3PTR by HARDY, TAE

REBOUND DEF by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
MISS JUMPER by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK

STEAL by SOLOMON,CALVIN
MISS JUMPER by HARDY, TAE

REBOUND OFF by HARDY, TAE

GOOD JUMPER by SOLOMON,CALVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,CALVIN

MISS 3PTR by ONYEMA, ZE'RIK

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,CALVIN
GOOD JUMPER by GIVANCE,SHAMAR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
FOUL by SOLOMON,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,CALVIN

GOOD DUNK by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOLOMON,CALVIN

FOUL by GIVANCE,SHAMAR



SUB IN by BUGGS III,JOHN
GOOD FT by GERMANY,JACOB
GOOD FT by GERMANY,JACOB
SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB
SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL
FOUL by DIOUF,MASSAL
FOUL by FARMER,JOSH

TURNOVER by FARMER,JOSH

TURNOVER by MEDOR,JAPHET

FOUL by RICHARDS,DJ]
SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
SUB IN by GERMANY,JACOB
SUB OUT by RICHARDS, D]
SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK

TURNOVER by CZUMBEL,ERIK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by MEDOR,JAPHET
TURNOVER by MEDOR,JAPHET
SUB OUT by FARMER,JOSH
SUB IN by BOFINGER,LACHLAN

STEAL by CZUMBEL,ERIK
MISS 3PTR by MEDOR,JAPHET

TURNOVER by GERMANY,JACOB

GOOD DUNK by BUGGS III,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOFINGER,LACHLAN

REBOUND DEF by GERMANY,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by BOFINGER,LACHLAN

GOOD LAYUP by BOFINGER,LACHLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GERMANY,JACOB
TURNOVER by MEDOR,JAPHET

REBOUND DEF by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
TURNOVER by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

20-12
21-12

21-14

21-16

21-17

21-19

21-22

21-24

23-24

25-24

V8
V9

V7

V5

V4

V2

H1

H3

H1

V1

TURNOVER by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

SUB OUT by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK

SUB IN by DOS ANJOS,JON

MISS 3PTR by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER III,0TIS

GOOD LAYUP by GIVANCE,SHAMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRAZIER III,0TIS

STEAL by FRAZIER III,OTIS

GOOII)) JUMPER by FRAZIER III,OTIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by FRAZIER III,0TIS(fastbreak)

STEAL by SOLOMON,CALVIN
GOOD JUMPER by HARDY, TAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRAZIER III,0TIS

TURNOVER by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

REBOUND DEF by DOS ANJOS,JON
GOOD 3PTR by DOS ANJOS,JON
ASSIST by HARDY,TAE

SUB OUT by HARDY, TAE

SUB OUT by FRAZIER III,0TIS
SUB IN by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO
SUB IN by LEMUS,CARLOS

GOOD JUMPER by DOS ANJOS,JON
ASSIST by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

MISS 3PTR by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

MISS 3PTR by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

STEAL by DOS ANJOS,JON
MISS 3PTR by LEMUS,CARLOS

SUB OUT by GIVANCE,SHAMAR



SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK
SUB IN by RICHARDS, D]
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,DJ

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MEDOR,JAPHET

GOOD FT by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
SUB OUT by RICHARDS, D]
SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK
GOOD FT by BOFINGER,LACHLAN

REBOUND DEF by GERMANY,JACOB
TURNOVER by MEDOR,JAPHET

02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08
01:41
01:26
01:26
01:10
01:10

01:09
00:48

00:40
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:05

00:00
00:00

25-27

25-30

26-30

27-30

H2

H5

H4

H3

SUB OUT by LEMUS,CARLOS
SUB OUT by SOLOMON, CALVIN
SUB IN by HARDY, TAE

SUB IN by FRAZIER III,OTIS
SUB IN by HAMILTON,DERICK
GOOD 3PTR by HARDY, TAE

BLOCK by FRAZIER III,OTIS

GOOD 3PTR by DOS ANJOS,JON
ASSIST by HAMILTON,DERICK
FOUL by DOS ANJOS,JON
FOUL by HAMILTON,DERICK

MISS 3PTR by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

STEAL by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UTSA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTEP
20:00 SUB OUT by DOS ANJOS,JON
20:00 SUB OUT by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO
20:00 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DERICK
20:00 SUB IN by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
20:00 SUB IN by SOLOMON,CALVIN
20:00 SUB IN by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK
SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK 20:00
SUB OUT by BOFINGER,LACHLAN 20:00
SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ 20:00
SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL 20:00
TURNOVER by GERMANY,JACOB 19:34
19:16 27-33 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,TAE
-- ASSIST by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
MISS JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB 18:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:32 27-36 H9 GOOD 3PTR by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
-- ASSIST by HARDY,TAE
GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS III,JOHN 18:13 29-36 H7
FOUL by DIOUF,MASSAL 18:01
17:54 29-38 H9 GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,TAE
GOOD 3PTR by BUGGS I11,JOHN 17:29 32-38 H6
ASSIST by MEDOR,JAPHET ==
17:29 FOUL by HARDY,TAE
SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL 17:29
SUB IN by FARMER,JOSH 17:29
GOOD FT by BUGGS III,JOHN 17:29 33-38 H5
17:05 FOUL by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK
17:05 TURNOVER by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK
17:05 SUB OUT by ONYEMA, ZE'RIK
17:05 SUB IN by KALU,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint) 16:43
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:26 MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,CALVIN(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

FOUL by MEDOR,JAPHET

REBOUND DEF by GERMANY,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,D](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEDOR,JAPHET
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ
ASSIST by GERMANY,JACOB

TURNOVER by FARMER,JOSH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MEDOR,JAPHET
SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB
SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB IN by BOFINGER,LACHLAN

BLOCK by FARMER,JOSH

TURNOVER by BUGGS III,JOHN

STEAL by CZUMBEL,ERIK

TURNOVER by BOFINGER,LACHLAN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS, D]

GOOD 3PTR by CZUMBEL,ERIK

ASSIST by RICHARDS,DJ

MISS 3PTR by BUGGS III,JOHN

FOUL by RICHARDS,DJ]

MISS DUNK by BOFINGER,LACHLAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BUGGS III,JOHN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by FARMER,JOSH
SUB OUT by RICHARDS, D]
SUB IN by MEDOR,JAPHET
SUB IN by GERMANY,JACOB
FOUL by BOFINGER,LACHLAN

REBOUND DEF by CZUMBEL,ERIK

GOOD JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)

16:17 33-40
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:04

15:45

15:37

15:25 36-40
15:04 36-42
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:17
14:17
14:12 36-44
13:58
13:58
13:53
13:53
13:50
13:29

13:20 39-44

13:00 39-47

12:39
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:34
12:19
12:03
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:54
11:50
11:47
11:21
11:07 41-47

H7

H4

H6

H8

H5

H8

H6

REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER III,0TIS
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER III,0TIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
SUB OUT by HARDY, TAE

SUB IN by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER III,0TIS

REBOUND DEF by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
MISS 3PTR by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

GOOD JUMPER by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SOLOMON, CALVIN
SUB OUT by FRAZIER III,0TIS
SUB IN by DOS ANJOS,JON
SUB IN by LEMUS,CARLOS

MISS JUMPER by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

REBOUND OFF by KALU,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by KALU,KEVIN(in the paint)

STEAL by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

TURNOVER by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

MISS 3PTR by LEMUS,CARLOS

GOOD 3PTR by LEMUS,CARLOS
ASSIST by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

REBOUND DEF by KALU,KEVIN
SUB OUT by DOS ANJOS,JON
SUB OUT by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
SUB IN by HARDY, TAE

SUB IN by SIBLEY,JAMARI
TURNOVER by SIBLEY,JAMARI

REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

MISS JUMPER by SIBLEY,JAMARI

FOUL by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO



GOOD FT by GERMANY,JACOB

TURNOVER by GERMANY,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOFINGER,LACHLAN

GOOD DUNK by BOFINGER,LACHLAN(in the paint)

STEAL by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK
SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ

MISS JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS, D]
TURNOVER by GERMANY,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by MEDOR,JAPHET(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS, D]
TURNOVER by GERMANY,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOFINGER,LACHLAN

SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB

SUB IN by ALEU,ALEU

SUB IN by FARMER,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,D](in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MEDOR,JAPHET

FOUL by MEDOR,JAPHET

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,DJ

STEAL by MEDOR,JAPHET

SUB OUT by ALEU,ALEU
SUB IN by GERMANY,JACOB

42-47

42-49

44-49

44-51

44-53

46-53

46-55
48-55

H5

H7

H5

H7

H9

H7

H9
H7

FOUL by KALU,KEVIN

TURNOVER by LEMUS,CARLOS
SUB OUT by LEMUS,CARLOS
SUB OUT by KALU,KEVIN

SUB IN by SOLOMON,CALVIN
SUB IN by ONYEMA, ZE'RIK

GOOD JUMPER by HARDY, TAE

MISS 3PTR by HARDY, TAE

REBOUND OFF by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

SUB OUT by SIBLEY,JAMARI

SUB IN by FRAZIER III,OTIS

MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,CALVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK

TURNOVER by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK

REBOUND DEF by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK

SUB OUT by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

SUB IN by GIVANCE,SHAMAR

MISS JUMPER by GIVANCE,SHAMAR(in the paint)

STEAL by FRAZIER III,OTIS

GOOI? JUMPER by FRAZIER III,OTIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,CALVIN
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER III,OTIS(in the paint)

STEAL by SOLOMON,CALVIN

GOOD JUMPER by GIVANCE,SHAMAR((fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by HARDY,TAE

TURNOVER by SOLOMON,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON, CALVIN

GOOD JUMPER by SOLOMON,CALVIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER III,0TIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER III,0TIS

TURNOVER by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK

SUB OUT by FRAZIER III,OTIS
SUB IN by LEMUS,CARLOS



SUB OUT by FARMER,JOSH 04:58

SUB IN by ALEU,ALEU 04:58
GOOD LAYUP by ALEU,ALEU(in the paint) 04:58 50-55 HS5

04:55 TURNOVER by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
TURNOVER by GERMANY,JACOB 04:40

04:22 50-57 H7 GOOD JUMPER by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LEMUS,CARLOS

MISS JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint) 04:06
04:06 BLOCK by SOLOMON,CALVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB 04:06
SUB IN by FARMER,JOSH 04:06
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,D](in the paint) 03:59 52-57 H5
03:59 FOUL by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,DJ 03:59 53-57 H4
FOUL by BUGGS III,JOHN 03:37
03:37 MISS FT by HARDY, TAE
REBOUND DEF by FARMER,JOSH ==
GOOD JUMPER by FARMER,JOSH 03:06 55-57 H2
FOUL by MEDOR,JAPHET 03:02
03:02 SUB OUT by LEMUS,CARLOS
03:02 SUB OUT by ONYEMA,ZE'RIK
03:02 SUB IN by FRAZIER III,OTIS
03:02 SUB IN by KALU,KEVIN
03:02 55-58 H 3 GOOD FT by GIVANCE,SHAMAR(fastbreak)
03:02 FOUL by KALU,KEVIN
03:01 MISS FT by GIVANCE,SHAMAR(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ALEU,ALEU --
FOUL by MEDOR,JAPHET 02:38
TURNOVER by MEDOR,JAPHET 02:38
SUB OUT by MEDOR,JAPHET 02:38
SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK 02:38

02:19 55-61 H6 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,TAE
== ASSIST by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
02:07 FOUL by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
MISS FT by CZUMBEL,ERIK 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by KALU,KEVIN
01:41 MISS 3PTR by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,CALVIN
FOUL by RICHARDS,DJ] 01:40
01:40 55-62 H7 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,CALVIN
01:40 55-63 H8 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,CALVIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:34
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DJ] 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GIVANCE,SHAMAR
01:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:21 SUB OUT by KALU,KEVIN
01:21 SUB IN by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO
SUB OUT by RICHARDS, D] 01:21
SUB IN by BOFINGER,LACHLAN 01:21
FOUL by CZUMBEL,ERIK 01:14
01:14 55-64 H9 GOOD FT by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO
SUB OUT by BOFINGER,LACHLAN 01:14
SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ 01:14
01:14 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO
GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS III,JOHN 00:59 57-65 HS8
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:59
SUB OUT by BUGGS III,JOHN 00:59
SUB OUT by RICHARDS, D] 00:59
SUB IN by BOFINGER,LACHLAN 00:59

SUB IN by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN 00:59



FOUL by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB OUT by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
SUB OUT by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by BUGGS III,JOHN

SUB IN by RICHARDS,DJ
TURNOVER by CZUMBEL,ERIK
FOUL by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB OUT by ALEU,ALEU

SUB IN by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

FOUL by CZUMBEL,ERIK

MISS 3PTR by FARMER,JOSH
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37
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37
37
37
37
32
31
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30

30
18

57-66

57-67

57-68

57-69

H9

H11

H12

MISS FT by GIVANCE,SHAMAR (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GIVANCE,SHAMAR (fastbreak)
STEAL by HARDY,TAE

GOOD FT by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO(fastbreak)
FOUL by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER III,0OTIS

MISS FT by FRAZIER III,0TIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FRAZIER III,OTIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY JR.,MARIO



